# 503329840 06/01/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3376458

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DAVID OTTO WHITT, III	07/22/2012
ERIC JOSEPH WAHL	07/24/2012
DAVID C. VANDERVOORT	07/24/2012
TODD DAVID PLEAKE	07/24/2012
ROB HUALA	07/24/2012
SUMMER L. SCHNEIDER	07/29/2012
ROBYN REBECCA REED MCLAUGHLIN	07/24/2012
MATTHEW DAVID MICKELSON	07/27/2012
JOEL LAWRENCE PELLEY	07/26/2012
TIMOTHY C. SHAW	07/30/2012
RALF GROENE	07/25/2012
HUA WANG	07/30/2012
CHRISTOPHER HARRY STOUMBOS	07/25/2012
KARSTEN AAGAARD	07/26/2012

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MICROSOFT CORPORATION	
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY	
City:	REDMOND	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98052	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14727001

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 425-707-9382

Email: usdocket@microsoft.com

PATENT REEL: 035755 FRAME: 0405

503329840

Correspondent Name: MICROSOFT CORPORATION

Address Line 1: ONE MICROSOFT WAY

Address Line 4: REDMOND, WASHINGTON 98052

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	337055.03	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIELLE M. GEISLER	
SIGNATURE:	/Danielle M. Geisler/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/01/2015	

#### **Total Attachments: 10**

source=337055.03 Executed Assignment (Filed 06.01.15)#page1.tif source=337055.03 Executed Assignment (Filed 06.01.15)#page2.tif source=337055.03 Executed Assignment (Filed 06.01.15)#page3.tif source=337055.03 Executed Assignment (Filed 06.01.15)#page4.tif source=337055.03 Executed Assignment (Filed 06.01.15)#page5.tif source=337055.03 Executed Assignment (Filed 06.01.15)#page6.tif source=337055.03 Executed Assignment (Filed 06.01.15)#page7.tif source=337055.03 Executed Assignment (Filed 06.01.15)#page8.tif source=337055.03 Executed Assignment (Filed 06.01.15)#page9.tif source=337055.03 Executed Assignment (Filed 06.01.15)#page9.tif source=337055.03 Executed Assignment (Filed 06.01.15)#page10.tif

PATENT REEL: 035755 FRAME: 0406

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

I/WE, David Otto Whitt, III, Eric Joseph Wahl, David C. Vandervoort, Todd David Pleake, Rob Huala, Summer L. Schneider, Robyn Rebecca Reed McLaughlin, Matthew David Mickelson, Joel Lawrence Pelley, Timothy C. Shaw, Ralf Groene, Hua Wang, Christopher Harry Stoumbos, Karsten Aagaard ("ASSIGNOR"), have invented subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "Flexible Hinge Spine" ("APPLICATI

("APPLICATIO	N"), which:
X	will be filed without this executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of the Law and Corporate Affairs Department, Microsoft Corporation, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052, who are associated with customer number 69316, to insert here in parenthesis (Application No. 13/563,435 , filed July 31, 2012) this APPLICATION's Application No. and filing date, when known:
D	
	is filed concurrently herewith;
į	Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its
successors an	d assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire
and exclusive	rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other
applications a	nd patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the
United States,	its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES):

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature	Date
David Otto Whitt, III	7-72-12
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

Page 1 of 5

Inventor's Signature  William J. Wahl  Eric Joseph Wahl	Date 07/24/2012
Printed Name in English  EHL J. WAHL	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

Inventor's Signature	Date
David C. Vandervoort	7-24-2012
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if
	other than English)

Inventor's Signature	Date
Todd P. Pleham Todd David Pleake	7-24-2012
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if
	other than English)

Inventor's Signature	Date
Rob Huala Alla	7/24/17
Printed Name In English	Printed Name in Native Language (if
	other than English)

	***************************************
Inventor's Signature Summer L. Schneider	Date 7/29/12
Printed Name in English Summe(Schnedec	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

Inventor's Signature  Polyth Lebeca Reed Mclaugh  Robyn Rebecca Reed McLaughlin	Date 7/24/12
Printed Name in English Robyn Rebecca Reed McLaughlin	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

Inventor's Signature	Date
Matthew David Mickelson	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if
	other than English)

·	
Inventor's Signature	Date / /
Joel Lawrence Peller	07/26/12
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if
	other than English)

Inventor's Stonature	Date
Timothy C. Shaw	7/30/2012
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)
	95. 1 · · 10 ·
Inventor's Signature	Date 7 7 / 2
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)
**************************************	
Inventor's Signature	Date
11	
Inventor's Signature  Hua Wang Hua Wang Printed Name in English	7/3º/12— Printed Name in Native Language (if
Hua Wang Huy	7/30/12
Hua Wang Huy	7/3º/12— Printed Name in Native Language (if
Hua Wang Huy	7/3º/12— Printed Name in Native Language (if

Page 4 of 5

1	
Inventor's Signature  Karsten Aagaard	Date 07/26/2012
Printed Name in English Karston Augaard	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

I/WE, David Otto Whitt, III, Eric Joseph Wahl, David C. Vandervoort, Todd David Pleake, Rob Huala, Summer L. Schneider, Robyn Rebecca Reed McLaughlin, Matthew David Mickelson, Joel Lawrence Pelley, Timothy C. Shaw, Ralf Groene, Hua Wang, Christopher Harry Stoumbos, Karsten Aagaard ("ASSIGNOR"), have invented subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "Flexible Hinge Spine" ("APPLICATION"), which:

("APPLICATION	"), which:
$\boxtimes$	will be filed without this executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR hereby
	authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of the Law and
	Corporate Affairs Department, Microsoft Corporation, One Microsoft Way,
	Redmond, Washington 98052, who are associated with customer number
	69316, to insert here in parenthesis (Application No. <u>13/563,435</u> ,
	filed July 31, 2012) this APPLICATION's Application No. and filing date, when
	known;
	was filed on and was given Application No;
	is filed concurrently herewith;
N	dicrosoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its
successors and	dassigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire
and exclusive r	rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all othe
applications ar	nd patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the
United States, i	its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));
F	or good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged	by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the
ASSIGNEE, the	entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the
APPLICATION (	and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);
Α	SSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the
بالمسم مسايلمس	assertion of the ADDI (CATION) (and ADDI (CATION) DEDB(ATB/EC). For life option

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature	Date
David Otto Whitt, III	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

nventor's Signature	Date
ric Joseph Wahl	
rinted Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)
nventor's Signature	Date
David C. Vandervoort	
rinted Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)
	Other than English)
nventor's Signature	
	Date
Fodd David Pleake	
Todd David Pleake	Date Printed Name in Native Language (if
Fodd David Pleake Printed Name in English	Date Printed Name in Native Language (if
Inventor's Signature  Todd David Pleake  Printed Name in English  Inventor's Signature	Date  Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

	H		
	()		
	W.		
	ii)		
	ll.		
	11		
	ij,		
	//		
	į		
	i		
ij			
Š			
ij			

		Ì	
	ij		
	ı		

		8
		N
		s
		N
		N
		8
		8
		8
		8
		S
		S
		S
		s
		8
		æ

Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)
j
Date
Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)
Date
Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

Inventor's Signature	Date
Karsten Aagaard	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)